The following table sets forth: (i) the consolidated capitalization of

Ferrellgas at April 30, 1994, (ii) the pro forma adjustments required to

reflect the transactions to be consummated at the closing of this offering,

including the issuance of Common Units pursuant to the offering made hereby at

the initial offering price of $21.00 per Common Unit, and (iii) the combined

pro forma capitalization of the Partnership at such date after giving effect

thereto. The table should be read in conjunction with the historical and pro

forma consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included elsewhere

in this Prospectus.

   APRIL 30, 1994

   ---------------------------------------

   FERRELLGAS   PRO FORMA   PARTNERSHIP

   HISTORICAL ADJUSTMENTS(1)   PRO FORMA

   ---------- --------------   -----------

   (IN THOUSANDS)

Short-term debt, including current

 portion of long-term

 debt.....  $  1,486   $   --   $  1,486

   ========   =========   ========

Long-term debt:

  Fixed Rate Senior Notes, interest at

   10%, due in 2001.....   200,000   200,000

  Floating Rate Senior Notes, interest

   at applicable LIBOR rate plus 3.125%,

   due in 2001.....   50,000   50,000

  Existing floating rate notes, interest

   at applicable LIBOR rate plus 2.25%

   (5.5% at April 30,1994), due in

   August 1996.....   50,000   (50,000)

  Existing fixed rate notes, interest at

   12%, due in August 1996.....   177,600   (177,600)

  Existing subordinated debentures,

   interest at 11 5/8%, due in December

   2003.....   246,430   (246,430)

  Other long-term debt.....   2,441   20,000 (2)   22,441

   --------   ---------   --------

   Total long-term debt.....   476,471   (204,030)   272,441

   --------   ---------   --------

Stockholder's equity.....   30,848   (30,848)

Partners' capital:

  Common Unitholders.....   62,859 (3)   62,859

  Subordinated Unitholder.....   74,034   74,034

  General Partner.....   2,794   2,794

   --------   ---------   --------

   Total stockholder's equity/partners'

   capital.....   30,848   108,839   139,687

   --------   ---------   --------

   Total capitalization.....  $507,319   $ (95,191)   $412,128

   ========   =========   ========

- -------

(1) Reflects the conveyance of the assets of Ferrellgas to the Partnership in

   return for the assumption of liabilities and the issuance of 1,000,000

   Common Units, 16,593,721 Subordinated Units, the Incentive Distribution

   Rights and general partner interests in the Partnership and the Operating

   Partnership equal to 2% of the total partners' capital. Ferrellgas will

   make a dividend of such Common Units, Subordinated Units and Incentive

   Distribution Rights to its parent, Ferrell.

[…]

in the Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet of Ferrellgas Partners, L.P. as of

April 30, 1994, and the related Pro Forma Combined Statement of Earnings for

the nine-month period ended April 30, 1994, and the year ended July 31, 1993.

DELOITTE & TOUCHE

Kansas City, Missouri

June 3, 1994

   F-2

   FERRELLGAS PARTNERS, L.P.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   APRIL 30, 1994

   (IN THOUSANDS)

   COMPANY   PARTNERSHIP

   HISTORICAL ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

   ---------- -----------   -----------

   ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

  Cash and short-term invest-

   ments.....   $ 88,151   $ 255,520 (A)   $ 20,886

   (254,001)(B)

   (29,679)(C)

   (39,105)(D)

  Accounts and notes receivable..   55,869   (500)(D)   55,369

  Inventories.....   29,781   --   29,781

  Prepaid expenses and other cur-

   rent assets.....   3,272   --   3,272

   --------   ---------   --------

   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS.....   177,073   (67,765)   109,308

  Property, plant and equipment..   295,423   --   295,423

  Intangible assets.....   65,569   --   65,569

  Investment in Class B redeem-

   able common stock of parent...   36,031   (36,031)(D)   --

  Other assets.....   22,017   (13,857)(B),(C),(D)   8,160

  Note receivable from parent....   4,000   (4,000)(D)   --

   --------   ---------   --------

   TOTAL ASSETS.....   $600,113   $(121,653)   $478,460

   ========   =========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND SPONSOR

   EQUITY/PARTNERS' CAPITAL

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

  Accounts payable.....   $ 34,266   $   --   $ 34,266

  Current portion of long-term

   debt.....   1,486   --   1,486

  Accrued interest expense.....   17,237   (17,111)(B),(C)   126

  Other current liabilities.....   19,829   --   19,829

  Payable to parent.....   91   --   91

   --------   ---------   --------

   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES....   72,909   (17,111)   55,798

  Long-term debt.....   476,471   (204,030)(B),(C)   272,441

  Other liabilities.....   10,534   --   10,534

  Deferred income taxes.....   9,351   (9,351)(D)   --

SPONSOR EQUITY/PARTNERS' CAPITAL:

  Equity of sponsor.....   30,848   255,520 (A)   --

   (24,641)(B)

   (38,597)(C)

   (83,443)(D)

   (139,687)(E)

PARTNERS' CAPITAL:

  Common unitholders.....   --   62,859 (E)   62,859

  Subordinated unitholder.....   --   74,034 (E)   74,034

  General partner.....   --   2,794 (E)   2,794

   --------   ---------   --------

   TOTAL SPONSOR

   EQUITY/PARTNERS' CAPITAL....   30,848   108,839   139,687

   --------   ---------   --------

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SPONSOR

   EQUITY/PARTNERS' CAPITAL....   $600,113   $(121,653)   $478,460

   ========   =========   ========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements.

   F-3

   FERRELLGAS PARTNERS, L.P.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

   YEAR ENDED JULY 31, 1993   NINE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 1994

   ------------------------------------ ------------------------------------

   COMPANY   PARTNERSHIP  COMPANY   PARTNERSHIP

   HISTORICAL ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA  HISTORICAL ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

   ---------- -----------   ----------- ---------- -----------   -----------

REVENUES:

  Gas liquids and

   related product

   sales.....   $516,891   $   --   $516,891   $430,401   $   --   $430,401

  Other.....   25,054   --   25,054   20,076   --   20,076

   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------

   Total revenues.....   541,945   --   541,945   450,477   --   450,477

COSTS AND EXPENSES:

  Cost of product sold..   298,033   --   298,033   229,326   --   229,326

  Operating.....   139,617   --   139,617   112,687   --   112,687

  Depreciation and

   amortization.....   30,840   --   30,840   21,688   --   21,688

  General and

   administrative.....   10,079   500 (F)   10,579   8,128   375 (F)   8,503

  Vehicle leases.....   4,823   --   4,823   3,203   --   3,203

   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------

   Total costs and

   expenses.....   483,392   500   483,892   375,032   375   375,407

   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------

OPERATING INCOME.....   58,553   (500)   58,053   75,445   (375)   75,070

  Loss on disposal of

   assets.....   (1,153)   --   (1,153)   (888)   --   (888)

  Interest income.....   3,266   (2,368)(G)   898   2,791   (1,912)(G)   879

  Interest expense.....   (60,071)   30,851 (H)   (29,220)   (44,233)   22,942 (H)   (21,291)

   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------

EARNINGS BEFORE INCOME

 TAXES AND EXTRAORDINARY

 ITEM.....   595   27,983   28,578   33,115   20,655   53,770

Income tax expense.....   486   (486)(I)   --   12,759   (12,759)(I)   --

   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------

EARNINGS FROM CONTINUING

 OPERATIONS (BEFORE

 EXTRAORDINARY ITEM)....   $   109   $28,469   28,578   $ 20,356   $33,414   53,770

   ========   =======   ========   =======

GENERAL PARTNER'S

 INTEREST IN EARNINGS

 FROM CONTINUING

 OPERATIONS.....   572   1,075

   --------   --------

LIMITED PARTNERS'

 INTEREST IN NET

 EARNINGS FROM

 CONTINUING OPERATIONS..   $ 28,006   $ 52,695

   ========   ========